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GOVERNMENT OFF GOA
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
SCERT Building,

Alto Porvorim-Goa.

Tel:2415585/2410824 lfmnil:acudZaidcd-(llw.goz[(t‘j).}:_',_()_vln
No. ACAD/AC-21/618/Purchases/DHI/2022/ & o) 4 Dated: 170972023
To,

e Principal,
Prabodhan L:ducation Socicty's,
Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce,
Education, Computer and Management, Vidyanagar,
Alto-Parvari, Bardes-Goa.

Sub: Approval for purchases of Staff Room Table and CCTV
setup with installation.
Ref: 1.VPCCECM/DHI/2023-24/422 dated 29/08/2023.
2.VPCCECM/DHIE/2023-24/423 dated 29/08/2023.

I am directed 1o refer to your above mentioned letters on the subject cited
above and 10 convey approval of the Directorate of Higher Education for the
purchase of the below mentioned items for your college subject to the fulfillment

of all the codal formalities.

Sr. No. ltems Qty Annexure 1-(B)
Staff Room Table

1 Table with all facility like electrical fitting, 12 B-vi
Data cable clc.

(]

CCTYV setup with installation Setup B-viii

The above purchases shall be done as per the prevailing rules and
regulations mentioned in Pattern of Assistance to Non-Government Aided
Colleges dated 22/01/2019 and Corrigendum dated 05/02/2019.

VAL EE T T N UONE OF COMMERCE
Lok & * ' CCHT .
Yours faithfully,

(I ,3qé - ww a -\
(e _ _Jjaa fre2q
(Prof. (Dr.) F. M. Iladaf)
Dy. Director (Acad -I1 B)
Copy to:

1. The G.I.A. Section of this Directorate.
2. Office Copy. < Heod cderlc

3. Guard File. _ Aece dodao

E-NeA. K
THAalee™>



I'rebodhan Education Society's
Vidya Prabodhin; C
ye I'raboalhin College of Commerce,

Educalmr., Comlivu{-er and Management
— —— \éld_\'anngm, Alto-Parvari, Goa (INDIA) 403521
Ved by Govt. ol Gor Affiliated Lo Goa Uniy ered v and leco ¢ ICTT)
(| foren wem e || (Recogmized by 1.G .C. nnr;r‘lw“:('(‘h'(m ;‘(() 1 1201 o the Uit Aot 18]

: and 12 (N) of the VICC Aet 1956)
A - N
Aoredited by NAAC wnth R Grade on a Seoen Pomt Scale Uide: New Dyameworl (17 Cyele)

VPCCECM/DHEE/2023-24 /e 2 Dated : 29.08.2027

To,

The Director,

Directorate of Higher Education,
SCERT New Building,

Alto - Parvari, Goa

. Sub: Approval for purchases

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, we are providing herewith the details of
expenditure to purchase below mentioned items along with three quotations

supported by comparative statement for your kind consideration.

Purchase details:

‘i Sr. Description Qty Rate Amount Annexure
' No. I-(B)

‘ |
’ CCTV setup with Setup |499260.00 | 499260.00 B-VIII |
| 1 |installation GST inclusive l
L J

We request you to kindly approve the expenditure for the same.

Thanking you,
et o
Yours faithfully, é f\cf."’f%,\.\
S B\ T Ay
~ e N, u/
( Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave ) th ,\;\_’.‘:’;;6'/
PRINCIPAL o odcno o

rieceiveu Dy “,@_-

Dated . __gblfgh,;g -

Orrezire - Thacaly
) iy 0 )




Geeta Automation Technologies
Off No. 602, 6th Floor
Unitech City Center, MG Road
Panaji Goa 4032001
GSTIN/UIN 30AANFGB179R1ZN
State Name Qon, Code . 30
Contact 0832 2427000
E-Mail sales@gtechaulomations com
Buyer (Bill 10)

Vidhya Prabhodini

Porvorim Goa
State Name

I ﬂ :
mO enoy  soon

Goa. Code 30

Proforma Invoice

S ~Description of
L) Goods and Services
1

32 Channel NVR

CP PLUS 2 Sata

CP-UNR-4K4322-V3

S/ 2305012324002316

2305012324002144
2 67TB Hard Disk

Surveylence

S/N WX42AC2EYKOK

WXW2AB2AK762Z

WX42AC2EYEYS8
3 8 Port POE Switch
CP-DNW-GPUBG2-96-V4
S/N 230401307000409 1
2304013070004092
2304013070004093
2304013070004094
Port POE Switch
CP-DNW-GPU4G2-48-V3
S/ 2303012956000804
2303012956000802
5 Television

55 inch

SN ITESSG22432M01A2DSJ0493
6 HDMI Cable

3mtr

HSN/SAC ™

830100

/830100

830100

830100

8301

/830100

This Is a Computer Generaled Document

Dated
20=duth 23

Mode/Terms of Payment

Voucher No
11

Buyer'a Raf /Ordar No  Other Referenceos

11

Dispatched through  Destination

Terms of Dellvery

‘@GST Quantity Rate per  Amount
Rate i

18 % 2.00 nos 12,800.00 nos  25,600.00
18 % 3.00 nos 11,75000 nos  35,250.00
118 % 4.00 nos 3.600.00 nos  14,400.00
18 % 2.00 nos 2.480.00 nos 4,960.00
28 % 1.00 nos  41,800.00 nos  41,800.00
] |

18 % 3.00 nos 1,000.00 nos 3,000.00

continued



>

Geeta Automation Technologles
Off No. 502, 5th Floor
Unitech City Center. MG Road
Panaji Goa 403001
GSTIN/UIN 30AANFG6170R1ZN

186 806y - peow

Contact

State Name
oBe32 2427000

Goa, Code 230

E-Man sales@gtechautomations com

Buyer (BIll to)

Vidhya Prabhodini
Porvorim Goa

State Name

-
L

7 P Dome Camera

CP Plus

CP-UNC-DA21PL3-0360
S/ 2305012199026580

2305012199026569
23050121990027914
2305012199027758
2305012199026526
2305012199026595
2305012199026537
2305012199026584
2305012199026524
2305012199026551
2305012199026591
2305012199026557
2305012199026544
2305012199027585
2305012199027589
2305012199027653
2305012199024310
2305012199027643
2305012199027574
2305072199024677
2305012199027401
2305012199027637
2305012199027663
2305012199027671
2305012199027693
2305012199027611
2305012199027678
2305012199027656
2305012199027607
2305012199027646
2305012199027577
2305072199027 142
2305012199027672
2305012199026583
2305012199026596
2305012199020862
2305012199020817
2305012199026687
2305012199025746
2305012199026585
2305012199026571
2305012199020826
2305012199026518

8 IP Bullet Camera

CP Plus 2MP

CP-UNC-TA21L5C-V-0600

50mtr

S/N:2211012970002437

Goa. Code 30

~ Description of

Goods and Services

Proforma Invoice(Page 2)

830100

830100

This is a Computer Generated Document

THSN/SAC

Voucher No
11

Buyer's Ref /Order No

11
Dispatched through

Terms of Delivery

GST Quantity
Rate

Rate per

Dated
20-Jul-23
Modo/Termsa of Payment

Other References

Destination

Amount

18 % 43.00 nos 2.800 00 nos 4,20,400.00

18 % 1.00 nos 4,000.00 nos

4,000.00

continued



180 8001 | 200D

! =
Buyer (BIll to)

‘Vidhya Prabhodini
'Porvorim Goa

Geeta Automation Technologies
Off No. 502, 6th Floor
Unitech City Center, MG Road,
Panajl Goa 403001
GSTIN/UIN: 30AANFGG170R1ZN
State Name : Goa, Code : 30
Contact : 0832 2427000
E-Mall - sales@gtechautomations.com

Proforma Invoice(Page 3)

VVoucher No. Dated

11 20-Jul-23
| Mode/Terms of Payment

Buyer's Ral,/Order No. Other Refarences

14

| Dispatchod through Dastination

Terms of Dellvery

State Name : Goa, Code : 30
] Descriptionof HSN/SAC | GST | Quantity | Rate per  Amount
No Goods and Services | Rate [
9 Cat 6 Cable /830100 | 18 % | 1,500,00 Mtr 60.00 Mtr.  90,000.00
) With Proper Condutt Cassing Caping |
10 Extention Board 830100 | 18 % |5.00 nos 1,350.00 nos 6,750.00
11 10 Box /830100 | 18 % 44.00 nos' 100.00 nos 4,400.00
12 16 Port POE Switch |830100 | 18 % 1.00 nos 9,600.00 nos 9,600.00
CP-ANW-HP16G2F1-N30 | |
S/N:2302013013001850 | | [
13 4 U Rack /830100 ! 18 % 1.00 nos 3,800.00 nos 3,800.00
14 Television 18301 | 28 % 1.00 nos | 37,000.00 nos 37,000.00
43 inch 1
S/N:3te43923012101abda50454
15 Installation Charges /830100 | 18 % 15,463.50
} | | 4,16,423.50
Output CGST@9% ‘ 9%  30,386.12
OQutput SGST @9% ! 9/% @ 30,386.12
Output CGST@14% | 14/ % = 11,032.00
Output SGST@14% | 14‘ % 11,032.00
Round Off ; [ 0.26
| |
r 1
‘ ' |
\ 1
‘ ;
| | |
| | \
[ [
[ [ i
‘ ’ | 1
‘ \
Il “ ‘
|
1 \
| | | ‘
| | \
“ {
| {
1 \
|
‘ |
| ‘ |
i | [ | | |
| |
| } ‘ 1 | | ‘
o \ | | { ‘
I Total] | L | [%4,99,260.00
" Amount Chargeable (in words) E. & O.E

INR Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only

Declaration

Company's Bank Details

Alc Holder's Name : Geeta Automation Technologles

Bank Name : IDFC FIRST BANK
AJc No. : 10061021017

Branch & IFS Code: PANAJI & IDFB004240

We declare that this Invoice shows the actual price of the |

goode described and that all particulars are true and correct.

This Is a Computer Generated Document




Off No. 502, 5th Floor
Unitech City Center, MO Road,
Panajl Goa 403001
GSTIN/UIN: SDAANFGB17OR1ZN
(oIINSMSEE  State Name : Goa, Code : 30
Contact : 0832 2427000
E-Mall  sales@gtechanomstions com

Buyer (Bill to)
Vidhya Prabhodinl
Porvorim Goa

State Name : Goa, Code : 30

Geeta Automation Technologies

Proforma Invoice

’2 e 277

Voucher No. Dated
12

Mode/Terms of Paymaent
Buyer's Ref /Order No. Other References
12

Dispatched through

Terms of Delivery

Destination

s Description of
L} Goods and Services

1 32 Channel NVR
CP PLUS 2 Sata
CP-UNR-4K4322-V3
S/N:2305012324000527

2 6TB Hard Disk
Surveylence
S/N:WXW2AB2AKD7X
WX42AC2EYFPX
WXW2AB2AKJ43

3 8 Port POE Switch
CP-DNW-GPUBG2-96-V4
S/N:2304013070004095
2304013070004099
2304013070004100

4 4 Port POE Switch
CP-DNW-GPU4G2-48-V3
S/N:2303012956000806
2303012956000810
S/N:11160200075 Wbox
Model No:OE-0604POE

5 2 U Rack
CP Plus Rack
CP-HA-RK4535vwW-2U

6 6U Rack
CP PLUS

7 Plate
For 6 U Rack

HSN/SAC

830100

830100

830100

830100

830100

830100

830100

This Is a Computer Generated Document

asT
Rate

18 %

18 %

18 %

18 %

18 %

18 %

18 %

Quantity Rate per

1.00 nos  12,800.00 nos

3.00 nos 11,750.00 nos

3.00 nos 3,600.00 nos

3.00 nos 2,480.00 nos

6.00 nos 3,251.00 nos

1.00 nos  5,000.00 nos

1.00 nos 1,900.00 nos

Armount

12,800.00

36,260.00

10,800.00

7,440.00

19,606.00

6,000.00
1,900.00




Geeta Automation Technologles
X Off No. 802, 8th Floor
Unitech City Center, MG Road.
Pana)l Goma 403001
GSTIN/UIN. 30AANFGB17ORAZN
" State Name : Goa, Code : 30
Contact : OB3A2 2427000
E-Mail : sales@ptechautomations com

Buyer (Bill to)

Vidhya Prabhodini

Porvorim Goa

State Neme : Goa, Code : 30

Proforma Invoice (Page 2)

Voucher No.
12

Buyer’s Ref /Order No.
12

Dispatched through

Terms of Delivery

Dated
Mode/Terms of Payment
Other References

Destination

] Description of
L) Goods and Services

8 IP Dome Camera
CP Plus
CP-UNC-DA21PL3-0360
S/N:2305012199027899
2305012199021363
2305012199027907
2305012199020771
2305012199026559
2305012199027909
2305012199021389
2305012199020785
2305012199027905
2305012199021051
2305012199027540
2305012199027652
2305012199029174
2305012199027593
2305012199029249
2305012199027581
2305012199027486
2305012199027590
2305012199027610
2305012199029200
2305012199029188
2305012199029208
2305012199029197
2305012199027657
2305012199029283
2305012199027576
2305012199027645
2305012198010952
2305012198010144
2305012198011101
2305012198011091
2305012198010937
2305012198011029
2305012198010984
2305012198010924
2305012198010936
2304012198005265
2304012198005129
2304012198005159
2304012198005132
2304012198005140
2304012198005145
2304012198005234

ThisisaC

G

18 % 43.00 nos

Quantity Rate

per Amount

2,800.00 nos 1,20,400.00

continued ...




OGRS,

Proforma Invoice (Page 3)

Geeta Automation Technologles Vouocher No Dated
\ ©Off No. 502, 8th Floor 12
e e ModerTorms of Payment
GSTIN/UIN: SOAANFGB170R1ZN
T e e a0 % Soge 130 Buyer's Ref /Order No.  Other References
E-Mal - sales@gtechautomations com 12
Buyer (Bill to) Dispatched through Destination
Vidhya Prabhodini
Po rhy: Am G n Terms of Delivery
State Name : Goa, Code : 30
- Oescription of HSN/SAC GST Quantity Rate por Amount
LY Goods and Services Rate
9 IP Bullet Camera 830100 18% 1.00 nos  4,800.00 nos 4,800.00
2MP
CP Plus
80mtr
S/N:2204012240001385
0 Cat € Cable 830100 18 % 1,600.00 Mtr 60.00 Mtr  90,000.00
11 Extention Board 830100 18% 6.00 nos  1,350.00 nos 8,100.00
2 10 Box 830100 18 % 44.00 nos 100.00 nos 4,400.00
13 16 Port POE Switch 830100 18% 1.00 nos  9,600.00 nos 9,600.00
CP-ANW-HP16G2F1-N30
S/N:2302013013001849
# 4 U Rack 830100 18% 1.00 nos  3.800.00 nos 3,800.00
15 Installation Charges 830100 18 % 14,636.60
3,48,332.50
Output CGST@9% 9 % 31,349.93
Output SGST @9% 9 % 31,349.93
Less: Round oOff (-)0.36
Total ¥ 4,11,032.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E. &O0E
INR Four Lakh Eleven Thousand Thirty Two Only
] I
Company's Bank Detalls X
Ac Holder's Name : Geeta Aut tion Technologles - [ A
Bank Name : IDFC FIRST BANK y / \
Alc No. : 10051021017 / AN
Branch & IF§ Code : PANAJI & IDFB0042401 /

Declaration
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and

This is @ Computer G

.
/ / \
for Geeta Automjation T¢"A(gé ,’)
¢y N

W

N/ ¥ <
N Sty




Quotation

Geeta Automation Technologles
N Off No. 802, Sth Floor
Unitech City Center, MG Road,
Panajl Goa 403001
GSTIN/UIN: S30AANFGB8170R1ZN
State Name : Goa, Code : 30

Voucher No
68

Dated

Mode/Terms of Payment

IBO BEoY . FOSE  Contact : 0832 2427000 Buyer's Ref./Order No Other References
E-Mail - sa) Utomations com 101
Dispatched through Destination
Buyer (Bill to)
Vidhya Prabhodini
Porvorim Goa Terms of Delivery
State Name : Goa, Code : 30
s Description of HSN/SAC asT Quantity Rate per Amount
LY Goods and Services Rate
1 32 Channel NVR 830100 18 % 1.00 nos 12,800.00 nos 12,800.00
CP PLUS 2 Sata
CP-UNR-4K4322-V3
2 6TB Hard Disk 830100 18% 3.00 nos 11,750.00 nos  36,260.00
Surveylence
3 8 Port POE Switch 830100 18 % 3.00 nos 3,600.00 nos 10,800.00
CP-DNW-GPUSG 2-96-V4
4 4 Port POE Switch 830100 18% 3.00 nos  2,480.00 nos 7,440.00
CP-DNW-GPU4G2-48-V3
5 2U Rack 830100 18% 6.00 nos  3251.00 nos 19,606.00
CP Plus Rack
6 6U Rack 830100 18% 1.00 nos  5,000.00 nos 6,000.00
7 Plate 830100 18% 1.00 nos  1,900.00 nos 1,900.00
For 6 U Rack
8 IP Dome Camera 830100 18 % 43.00 nos 2,800.00 nos 1,20,400.00
CP Plus
CP-UNC-DA21PL3-0360
9 IP Bullet Camera 830100 18% 1.00 nos  4,800.00 nos 4,800.00
2MP
CP Plus
80mtr
1 Cat € Cable 830100 18 % 1,600.00 Mtr 60.00 Mtr 90,000.00
11 Extention Board 830100 18% 6.00 nos  1.350.00 nos 8,100.00
22 10 Box 830100 18 % 44.00 nos 100.00 nos 4,400.00
13 16 Port POE Switch 830100 18% 1.00 nes  9.600.00 nos 9,600.00
CP-ANW-HP16G2F1-N30
#t 4 U Rack 830100 18% 1.00 nos  3,800.00 nos 3,800.00
5 Installation Charges 830100 18 % 14,636.50
3,48,332.50
Output CGST@9% 9 % 31,349.93
Output SGST @9% 9 % 31,349.93
Less Round Off (-)0.36
Total T 4,11,032.00
E 80E

Amount Chargeabie (in words)
INR Four Lakh Eleven Thousand Thirty Two Only

Declaration

1.Customer needs to pay 100% advance.

2.1 Year Warranty against Manufacturing defects except
damage due to accident,physical damage & burned goods.

Company’'s Bank Details

AlcHolder's Name : Geeta Aut tion Tech
Bank Name : IDFC FIRST BANK

AJc No. : 10051021017
Branch & IFS Code : PANAJI & IDFB0042401

This is a C: G

s )




Shop No.2 PDA Colony Porvorim Goa,

Phone N0:9545282998

r:digitaé(

]
octor

S oy v 5 i i, sadse 2,
e e e Qt No: DD 55/23-24
Vidhya Prabhodini Qt D1z
Porvorim Goa
Si Description of Goods HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate Amount
No.
1/32 Channel NVR 830100 1.00 nos| 15360.00 15360.00
CP PLUS 2 Sata
CP-UNR-4K4322-V3
2|6 TB Hard Disk 830100 3.00 nos| 1410000 42300.00
3|8 Port POE Switch 830100 3.00 nos 4320.00 12960.00
CR-ONWGPUSG2-96-V4
4|4 Port POE Switch 830100 3.00 nos 2976 8928.00
CP-DNW-GPU4G2-48-V3
5| 2 U Rack 830100 6.00 nos|  3600.00 21600.00
CP PLUS
6|6 U Rack 830100 1.00 nos|  6000.00 6000.00
7|Plate 830101 1.00 nos 2280 2280.00
For 6 U Rack
8|IP Dome Camera 830100 43.00 nos 3360 144480.00
CP Plus 2 MP
CP-UNC-DA21PL3-0360
9|IP Bullet Camera 830100 1.00 nos 5760 5760.00
CP Plus 2MP
80 Mtr
10|Cat 6 Cable 830100 1500 Mtr 72 108000.00
With Proper Conduit Cassing Caping
11|Extention Board 830100 6.00 nos 1620 9720.00
12/10 Box 830100 44.00 nos 120 5280.00
13|16 Port POE Switch 830100 1.00 nos 11520 11520.00
CP-ANW-HP16G2F1-N30
144 U Rack 830100 1.00 nos 4560 4560.00
15|Installation Charges 18556.00
417304.00
Output CGST@9% 37290.00
Output SGST@9% 37290.00
Total ¥ 491884.00
Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Ninc Hundred Eight only
TERMS & CONDITIONS
1. GST : As Applicable. "
2 Payment terms in 100% Advance.
3. Packing & Forwarding: Inclusive
4. One Year Warranty.
5. Call visit charges Rs. 500/- will be applicable.




l I W()R I D 1+ Sales - All Brands of Desktop & Laptop
Services - IFax Copies / Projectors

Assembling - Desktops

. .
Total Automation Solution Installation -Ups. Invertors, Security

A/STC- 5, Near Verem oot Ball Ground. Opp ShantadurgaTemple, Reis . Surveillance systems, Note Counting

Magos Verem Bardez Goa 403114 Machines & IHospitality & Management

PH. 9503333157, 8552028877
GSTIN No 30AVIPGSI79T126

Qt No: DD/BB/23-24 Qt Dt:
Buyer (Bill to)
Vidhya Prabhodini
Porvorim Goa
State Name : Goa, Code : 30
SI Description of Goods HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate Amount
No.
1|32 Channel NVR 830100| 1.00 nos| 16000.00 16000.00
CP Plus 2 sata
CP-UNR-4K4322-V3
2|6 TB Hard Disk 830100 3.00 nos| 14688.00 44064.00
3|8 Port POE Switch 830100 3.00 nos 4500 13500.00
CP-DNW-GPU8G2-96-V4
4|4 Port POE Switch 830100| 3.00 nos| 31700.00 9300.00
CP-DNW-GPU4G2-48-V3 830100
5| 2 U Rack 830100| 6.00 nos| 3400.00 20400.00
CP Plus Rack
6|6 U Rack 830100 1nos| 625000 6250.00
7|Plate 830101 1nos| 2375.00 2375.00
For 6 U Rack
8|IP Dome Camera 830100| 43.00 nos| 3500.00| 150500.00
CP Plus
CP-UNC-DA21PL3-0360
9|IP Bullet Camera 830100/ 1.00nos| 6240.00 6240.00
CP Plus 2MP
80 Mtr
10|Cat 6 Cable 830100, 1500 Mtr 75.00| 112500.00
With Proper Conduit Cassing Caping
11|Extention Board 830100/ 6.00 nos| 1688.00 10128.00
12{10 Box 830100| 44.00 nos 125.00 5500.00
13|16 Port POE Switch 830100| 1.00 nos| 72000.00 12000.00
CP-ANW-HP16G2F1-N30
14{4 U Rack 830100| 1.00 nos| 4750.00 4750.00
15|Installation Charges 830100 18170.00
431677.00
Output CGST @9% 38572.00
Output SGST @9% 38572.00
Total 508821.00
For IT WORLD
Declaration
1.Customer needs to pay 100% advance.
This is a Computer Generated Document




